

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-0	0511	Version:	4				
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed		
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS	
On agenda:	10/1	1/2016			Final action:	10/11/2016		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the termination of the Proclamation of a Local Emergency for the Sherpa Fire, as follows:							
	decl Boa	a) Adopt a Resolution terminating the Proclamation of a Local Emergency related to the Sherpa Fire declared by the Director of Emergency Services on June 17, 2016, and was formally ratified by the Board on June 21, 2016, and was re-ratified each month following, pursuant to Government Code Section 8850 et. Seq. and Chapter 12, Section 12-5(a) of the Santa Barbara County Code; and						
	Ćalit	b) Determine that this project was found by the Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant State CEQA Guidelines Sections 15061(b) (3) and 15269(a), and that the proposed actions are within the scope of the prior CEQA exemption.						
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	Eme Lette	ergency - S er - 8/16/20	Sherpa, 4. E 016, 7. Res	Board solutio	Letter - 7/19/2	Emergency 062116, 3. Procla 016, 5. Sherpa Fire Attachme 8. Board Letter - 9/13/2016, 9 - 10/11/2016	ents 7/19/2016, 6. Board	
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	Action	Result	
10/11/2016	4	BOARD	OF SUPEF	RVISC	RS A	Acted on as follows:	Pass	
9/13/2016	2				RS A	atad an aa fallaway		
5/15/2010	3	BUARD	OF SUPEF	10130		Acted on as follows:	Pass	
8/16/2016	3 2		OF SUPEF OF SUPEF			Acted on as follows:	Pass Pass	
		BOARD		RVISC	RS A			